GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4483
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012

IMPLEMENTATION OF PROJECTS
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals of various State Governments including Maharashtra for setting up project in their State received by the Union Government during the last three years and till date;

(b) the number of proposals cleared by the Union government, State-wise, year-wise; and

(c) the time by which the pending proposals will be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Though some senior State Government officials have written letters to the Department of Heavy Industry (DHI) for setting up a plant of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) in their State, no formal proposal from the State Governments including Maharashtra for setting up projects in their State has been received in DHI during the last three years and till date.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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